Town of Tuxedo Building/Planning/Zoning

Office: 845-351-4411 x6 Fax: 845-351-2190

Town of Tuxedo Planning & Architectural Review Board

Regular Meeting & Public Hearing Agenda Tuesday, August 1, 2023 at 7:00 PM

This meeting will be held in person at 1 Temple Drive

Public may attend in person or via Zoom at the following link

https://zoom.us/j/99994978850?pwd=OHVYM0xFWTRLQXJWVlYxVnB1eUdxZz09

Meeting ID: 999 9497 8850 / Passcode: 416677

Call in number 646-876-9923

NOTICE - Public Hearing for Skyview Skylights on the Freshwater Wetlands Permit has been Cancelled

- 1.0 Call to Order of the Regular Meeting
- **2.0** Approval of the Minutes Approval of the July 11, 2023 Regular Meeting & Public Hearing Minutes
- 3.0 Skyview Skylights 655 Sterling Mine Rd. -Site Plan & ARB Review for Conditional Approval
 Section 217 Block 1 Lot 16.2
- **4.0** Tuxedo Farms Adjournment of Public Hearing for Clearing Filling and Grading Permit until September Planning Board Meeting
- 5.0 Adjournment